Western Virginia Water Authority

UTILITY ACCEPTANCE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the following described improvements have been constructed in accordance with the Western Virginia Water Authority Design and Construction Standards. The contractor, developer and surety remain bound by the terms of any applicable agreement(s), and/or (performance, payment, maintenance) guarantee(s).

SUBDIVISION/PROJECT	· Shooting Star			
DEVELOPER: Arco				
CONTRACTOR: <u>Earthmovers</u>				
DESIGN FIRM/ENGINEER: Blazer & Associates				
Project Type: Water & Sewer Approximate Lots Served: 1				
Plan Number: 04200081 Approval Date: 10-01-21 DEQ (If Applicable):				
Construction Start Date: 01-11-2022				
WATER: Press	sure Test: <u>N/A</u>	est: <u>N/A</u> Bacteriological Test: <u>N/A</u>		
Tracer Wire Continuity Test: <u>N/A</u> (Non-metallic pipe only)				
SEWER: Line Pressure Test: N/A MH Test: N/A Camera Inspection: N/A				
Date of Receipt: As- B	As- Builts: <u>4-11-22</u> Easements Recorded: <u>pending</u>			
DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION: 4-15-22				
DATE OF SUBSTA	ANTIAL COMI LI	L11014. <u>4-13-22</u>		
If Punch List is attached, this list of items shall be completed or corrected prior to Final Acceptance. This list may not be all-inclusive, and the failure to include any items on such list does not alter the responsibility of the Contractor to complete all Work in accordance with applicable Agreement(s). Upon Substantial Completion, the Authority may begin use of the accepted water/sewer improvements, however maintenance will remain the responsibility of the Developer/Contractor until Final Acceptance is issued by the Authority.				
Punch List Items Complete: Maintenance Guarantee Received:				
DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE:				
Water Main (length):	(8")	(other)	Value: \$	
Water Services (number):	(1" <u>) 4"</u> (othe	er <u>) 10" Fire</u>	Value: \$ <u>17,500.00</u>	
Water Hydrants (number)	: <u>6 (priv</u>	<u>rate)</u>	Value:\$	
Sewer Gravity Main (length	th): (8")_	(Other)	Value: \$	
Sewer Pressure Main (len	ngth): ()		Value: \$	
Sewer Manholes (number	r): _		Value: \$	
Sewer Services (number)	: (4")	(6")	Value: \$	
Other Utility Improvement	, ,	· , ,———	Value: \$	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			A Project Manager: <u>Aaron Shearer</u>	
			, 5	

Rev::05-22-19 IAS

cc: Contractor, Developer, T Lane (WO), B Hutchison & N Clouse (ENG), T Lawfield, Project File*, Design Engineer* Building Dept. of Locality*, VDOT*, Fire Marshal of Locality* (*if applicable)